5-16 Catalogue № 17For more information please contact Stránský a Petržík, Pneumatické válce spol. s r.o. by phone +420 499 628 600, by email info@sappv.cz, or visit www.sappv.cz
5
SOLENIOD ACTUATED VALVES
SERIES K ISO 5599/1
Series K5  ISO 1 K6 ISO 2 K7 ISO 3
Flow capacity [Nl/min] 1200 2800 4200
Working pressure [MPa] 0.15 to 1.0 (vacuum up to 2.1 MPa when external air pilot supply is used)*
Pilot pressure range [MPa] 0.15 to 1.0

5
Individual base VDMA 24345, form A, with side ports
Order codes Size A B C D E F G H J K L M N P Weight [kg]
N103-544 ISO 1 105 40 78 25 10 90-98 12,5 40 19 55 10 G1/4“ G1/8“ 6 0,23
N103-549 ISO 2 126 50 86 30 15 112 20 52 23 68 14 G3/8“ G1/8“ 6,5 0,36
N103-545 ISO 3 150 70 110 30 15 136 20 64 32 90 15 G1/2“ G1/8“ 6,5 0,59
End plate kit VDMA 24345, form D for manifold blocks
Order codes Size A B C D E F G H J K L Weight [kg]
N239-257 ISO 1 109 46 22 85 56 28 22 25 10.5 7 G3/8“ 0.30
N239-255 ISO 2 135 47 26 98.5 68 35 24 25 12.5 9 G1/2“ 0.40
N239-259 ISO 3 190 56 32 140 104 52 22 25 12.5 12 G1“ 0.70
Left plate Right plate
VALVES ACCESSORIES
 BASES FOR VALVES SERIES ISO 5599/1
Manifold block with side and bottom ports
Order
codes
Size A B C D E F G H J K L M N O P R S T U V W Weight
[kg]
N239-241 ISO 1 110 50 43 84 13 3 1.5 7.5 1.2 10 G1/4“ G1/8“ 23 95 5.4 9.5 12 13 10 35.5 71 0.40
N239-245 ISO 2 135 60 56 98.5 15 3 5 6 1 9 G3/8“ G1/8“ 28 115 6.6 13 15 16 9 43 86 0.60
N239-249 ISO 3 190 66 71 140 19 3 6 8 1.3 9.5 G1/2“ G1/8“ 32 168 8.6 16.5 19 18 9.5 65 130 1.20
5-36 Catalogue № 17For more information please contact Stránský a Petržík, Pneumatické válce spol. s r.o. by phone +420 499 628 600, by email info@sappv.cz, or visit www.sappv.cz
5
VALVES ACCESSORIES
 BASES FOR VALVES SERIES ISO 5599/1